

## Analysis and Recommendation

<b>Project Name:</b> Vintage Farm Electrical	<b>Estimated Budget:</b> \$16,000.00
<b>Requestor:</b> Duke Kanaya	<b>Request Date:</b> 08/28/19
<b>BoE Call for Bid/RFP Approval Date:</b> n/a	<b>DSA#:</b> None

## Summary of Services Requested

Vendor Name	Quote Amount	DIR #	Pre Qual. Status: CUPCCAA < \$200K
Napa Electrical	\$15,146.91	1000000964	Yes

## Recommendation Summary

### Required Attachments:

☒ Form 01

☒ Submitted Quotes

RFP/Bid Documents ☐ Attached ☒ See Recommendation Summary

### Approver Use Only

Kelli Jurgenson (Oct 30, 2019) 10-29-19  
Bond Program Manager Date

### Notes

### Budget Source:

21	- 0036	- 0 - 0000	- 8500	- XXXX	- 990	- 7217	Amount \$: 15,146.91
-	- 0 - 0000	-	-	-	-	-	Amount \$: _____
-	- 0 - 0000	-	-	-	-	-	Amount \$: _____
-	- 0 - 0000	-	-	-	-	-	Amount \$: _____

Jennifer R. Gibb 10/30/19  
Facilities Financial Analyst Date

Michael Pearson 10/30/19  
Assistant Superintendent Operational Services Date

**Request for CUPCAA < \$60K**

<b>Project Name:</b> Vintage Farm Electrical	<b>Estimated Budget:</b> \$16,000.00
<b>Requestor:</b> Duke Kanaya	<b>Request Date:</b> 8/28/19
<b>Call for Bid (Y/N):</b> No	<b>DSA #:</b> None

**Summary of Services Requested**

**Approver Use Only**

  
Kelli Jurgenson (Aug 29, 2019)

Bond Program Manager

8-29-19

Date

**Notes**

**SPC Use Only**

<b>Project #:</b> 7217	<b>Document #:</b>
------------------------	--------------------

**Budget Source:**

21	- 0033	- 0 -	0000	- 8500	-	- 990	- 7217	<b>Amount \$:</b> 16,000
-	-	- 0 -	0000	-	-	-	-	<b>Amount \$:</b>
-	-	- 0 -	0000	-	-	-	-	<b>Amount \$:</b>
-	-	- 0 -	0000	-	-	-	-	<b>Amount \$:</b>

  
Jennifer R. Gibb (Aug 29, 2019)

Facilities Financial Analyst

8/29/19

Date

  
Michael Pearson (Sep 2, 2019)

Assistant Superintendent Operational Services

9/2/19

Date

# Form 01 Vintage Farm electrical


Final Audit Report


2019-09-03


Created:	2019-08-29
By:	Melanie R. Griffiths (melanie.griffiths@vpcsonline.com)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAA5ZPINSt6mK7mGaKa7hN1t_2t05sM4Uwy


## "Form 01 Vintage Farm electrical" History


 Document created by Melanie R. Griffiths (melanie.griffiths@vpcsonline.com)  
2019-08-29 - 5:40:55 PM GMT- IP address: 209.232.116.100


 Document emailed to Kelli Jurgenson (kelli@vpcsonline.com) for signature  
2019-08-29 - 5:41:52 PM GMT


 Email viewed by Kelli Jurgenson (kelli@vpcsonline.com)  
2019-08-29 - 10:45:46 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.6


 Document e-signed by Kelli Jurgenson (kelli@vpcsonline.com)  
Signature Date: 2019-08-29 - 10:50:38 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 209.232.116.100


 Document emailed to Jennifer R. Gibb (jgibb@nvusd.org) for signature  
2019-08-29 - 10:50:40 PM GMT


 Email viewed by Jennifer R. Gibb (jgibb@nvusd.org)  
2019-08-29 - 11:03:30 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.10

 Document e-signed by Jennifer R. Gibb (jgibb@nvusd.org)  
Signature Date: 2019-08-29 - 11:43:51 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 209.232.116.100

 Document emailed to Michael Pearson (mpearson@nvusd.org) for signature  
2019-08-29 - 11:43:53 PM GMT

 Email viewed by Michael Pearson (mpearson@nvusd.org)  
2019-09-03 - 2:30:39 AM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.10

 Document e-signed by Michael Pearson (mpearson@nvusd.org)  
Signature Date: 2019-09-03 - 2:31:43 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 76.103.65.150


 Document emailed to Duke Kanaya (duke.kanaya@vpcsonline.com) for approval  
2019-09-03 - 2:31:45 AM GMT

 Email viewed by Duke Kanaya (duke.kanaya@vpcsonline.com)

2019-09-03 - 1:51:43 PM GMT- IP address: 107.77.211.231

 Document approved by Duke Kanaya (duke.kanaya@vpcsonline.com)

Approval Date: 2019-09-03 - 8:48:55 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 107.77.213.174

 Signed document emailed to Melanie R. Griffiths (melanie.griffiths@vpcsonline.com), Jennifer R. Gibb (jgibb@nvusd.org), Michael Pearson (mpearson@nvusd.org), Duke Kanaya (duke.kanaya@vpcsonline.com), and 1 more

2019-09-03 - 8:48:55 PM GMT



PO Box 818 • Napa, CA 94559 • State Lic # 214940 • Telephone: (707) 252-6611 • Fax: (707) 252-4960

**Proposal Date:** October 17, 2019      **Effective To:** November 17, 2019      Page 1 of 1

## PROJECT PROPOSAL

**Name of Project:** Vintage Farm Electrical Corrections      **Location:** Vintage High Farm, Napa, CA  
**To:** NVUSD      **Phone:** 707-214-4080  
**Attn:** Duke Kanaya

### DESCRIPTION OF WORK

We are pleased to offer the following quote to the above referenced project:

- Add receptacles and circuits to reduce number of power cords.
- See attached grey tags for daily work.

**Total Installed Price \$ 15,146.91**

Clarifications:

- We exclude permit, plans, PG&E fees, and bonding.
- Work is to be completed during normal working hours (M-F 7am-4pm).
- We exclude any additional work required by authority having jurisdiction.
- We exclude any cutting, patching, or painting and trenching/backfilling.

We appreciate the opportunity to provide this budget. Please contact our office if you have any questions.

For Napa Electric:

*Brandon De Lago*

**Brandon De Lago**

I, the undersigned, authorize the work described above, to be installed and paid for subject to the conditions listed below.

Terms as follows: At completion of work

Signature of Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_

( Please sign original and return: keep copy for your records)

**Vintage Farm**  
**Totals (Detailed) - Bid Summary: Default**

Job Number	2001508110
Bid Date	10/1/2019
Bid Time	11:49:00 AM
Square Footage	0

**Material Totals**

<u>Division</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Factor</u>	<u>Extended</u>
01 Raceway, Fittings & Boxes	\$552.85	0.00 %	\$552.85
03 Distribution	151.05	0.00 %	151.05
06 Underground/Site	82.93	0.00 %	82.93
02 Wire & Cable	1,079.01	0.00 %	1,079.01
05 Wiring Device & Covers	143.27	0.00 %	143.27
07 Misc	387.12	0.00 %	387.12
09 Remodel/Demolition	474.88	0.00 %	474.88
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$2,871.11</b>		<b>\$2,871.11</b>

<b>Sales Tax (7.75%)</b>	<b>\$222.51</b>
--------------------------	-----------------

<b>Total Material</b>	<b>\$3,093.62</b>
-----------------------	-------------------

**Labor Hours**

<u>Division</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Factor</u>	<u>Extended</u>
01 Raceway, Fittings & Boxes	0.00	0.00 %	0.00
03 Distribution	0.00	0.00 %	0.00
06 Underground/Site	0.00	0.00 %	0.00
02 Wire & Cable	0.00	0.00 %	0.00
05 Wiring Device & Covers	0.00	0.00 %	0.00
07 Misc	86.00	0.00 %	86.00
09 Remodel/Demolition	0.00	0.00 %	0.00
<b>Total</b>	<b>86.00</b>		<b>86.00</b>

**Labor Rates**

<u>Category</u>	<u>% of Total</u>	<u>Hours</u>	<u>Base Rate</u>	<u>Burden \$</u>	<u>Burden %</u>	<u>Extended</u>
Journeyman	100.000	86.000	\$95.25	0.00	0.000	\$8,191.50
<b>Total</b>	<b>100.000</b>	<b>86.000</b>	<b>x \$95.25 (average of labor rate w/burden) =</b>			<b>\$8,191.50</b>

**Non-Productive Labor**

<u>Description</u>	<u>Hours</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Factor</u>	<u>Extended</u>
Project Manager	6.00	\$110.00	0.00 %	\$660.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>\$660.00</b>

<b>Total Labor (92.00 hours)</b>	<b>\$8,851.50</b>
----------------------------------	-------------------

**Subcontracts**

**Vintage Farm**  
**Totals (Detailed) - Bid Summary: Default**

<u>Description</u>	<u>Total</u>
Trench (Backhoe)	\$1,169.09
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,169.09</b>
Job Subtotal (Prime Cost)	<b>\$13,114.21</b>
Overhead (10.00%)	<b>1,311.42</b>
Profit (5.00%)	<b>721.28</b>
Job Total	<b>\$15,146.91</b>
Actual Bid Price	<b>\$15,146.91</b>
Material to Direct Labor ratio: 0.27	
Prime Cost per square foot	<b>\$0.00</b>
Job Total per square foot	<b>\$0.00</b>
Actual Bid Price per square ft	<b>\$0.00</b>
Labor cost per square foot	<b>\$0.00</b>
Labor hours per square foot	<b>0.00</b>
Gross Profit %	<b>13.42</b>
Gross Profit \$	<b>\$2,032.70</b>
Net Profit %	<b>4.76</b>

**Vintage Farm**  
**Job Number: 2001508110**

**Extension By Phase, Subtotals By Section, Breakdown, And Drawing Ref**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Price	U	Ext Price	Labor Hr	U	Ext Lab Hr
--- 01 Raceway, Fittings & Boxes ---								
--- Section #1 ---								
--- Breakdown #1 ---								
--- Draw Ref #1 ---								
1010	1/2" EMT (Difficult)	50.00	26.90	C	13.45	0.00	C	0.00
1011	3/4" EMT (Difficult)	50.00	41.72	C	20.86	0.00	C	0.00
1121	1/2" Steel Flex	50.00	43.19	C	21.60	0.00	C	0.00
1132	1/2" Aluminum Flex	100.00	45.87	C	45.87	0.00	C	0.00
1147	1-1/2" Liquidtight (metallic)	5.00	378.18	C	18.91	0.00	C	0.00
1351	1-1/2" GRC Elbow (Standard 90D)	1.00	998.64	C	9.99	0.00	E	0.00
1588	1" Locknut	6.00	30.75	C	1.85	0.00	E	0.00
1600	1" Plastic Bushing	2.00	17.12	C	0.34	0.00	E	0.00
1680	1"x6" GRC Nipple	1.00	272.77	C	2.73	0.00	E	0.00
1727	1-1/2" Threadless Conduit Connector	1.00	1,688.61	C	16.89	0.00	E	0.00
1781	1-1/2" X Close Nipple	1.00	213.14	C	2.13	0.00	E	0.00
1869	1-1/2" GRC Coupling	1.00	306.93	C	3.07	0.00	E	0.00
1878	1/2" Die Cast Screw-In Flex Connector	24.00	35.36	C	8.49	0.00	E	0.00
1894	1/2" Steel Squeeze Flex Connector	24.00	73.69	C	17.69	0.00	E	0.00
1903	1/2" Steel 2-Screw Flex Connector	8.00	2.81	E	22.48	0.00	E	0.00
1904	3/4" Steel 2-Screw Flex Connector	1.00	4.47	E	4.47	0.00	E	0.00
1934	1-1/2" Seal-tite Conn (Str)	1.00	1,413.26	C	14.13	0.00	E	0.00
2108	1/2" Liquidtight Flexible PVC Connector	10.00	168.74	C	16.87	0.00	E	0.00
2110	1" Liquidtight Flexible PVC Connector	6.00	538.07	C	32.28	0.00	E	0.00
2278	1/2" 1-Hole Strap	33.63	10.24	C	3.44	0.00	C	0.00
2279	3/4" 1-Hole Strap	14.25	12.50	C	1.78	0.00	C	0.00
2280	1" 1-Hole Strap	28.25	16.19	C	4.57	0.00	C	0.00
2337	1" Unistrut Strap	2.00	58.93	C	1.18	0.00	C	0.00
2339	1-1/2" Unistrut Strap	2.00	83.51	C	1.67	0.00	C	0.00
2575	4" Square Box/Metal Stud/1-1/2"D/Comb KO	1.00	182.85	C	1.83	0.00	E	0.00
2579	1G WP Bell Box-(3)1/2" Hubs	4.00	341.11	C	13.64	0.00	E	0.00
2581	1G WP Bell Box-(3)3/4" Hubs	9.00	441.08	C	39.70	0.00	E	0.00
2585	2G WP Bell Box-(3)3/4" Hubs	3.00	813.41	C	24.40	0.00	E	0.00
2589	2G WP Bell Box-(4)1" Hubs	1.00	835.64	C	8.36	0.00	E	0.00
8080	1/2" Liquidtight Non-Metallic	25.00	52.54	C	13.14	0.00	C	0.00
8082	1" Liquidtight Non-Metallic	30.00	131.56	C	39.47	0.00	C	0.00
8191	1/2" ENT	100.00	41.91	C	41.91	0.00	C	0.00
1242183	1/2" EMT Weathertight Compression Insul Throat Stee	4.00	369.60	C	14.78	0.00	E	0.00
1242184	3/4" EMT Weathertight Compression Insul Throat Stee	4.00	0.00	C	0.00	0.00	E	0.00
1242193	1/2" EMT Weathertight Compression Steel Coupling	5.00	369.60	C	18.48	0.00	E	0.00
1242194	3/4" EMT Weathertight Compression Steel Coupling	5.00	0.00	C	0.00	0.00	E	0.00
16546566	3/4-INCH THREADED CONDUIT BODY WITH COVE	1.00	723.41	C	7.23	0.00	E	0.00
16546567	1-INCH THREADED CONDUIT BODY WITH COVER	4.00	1,079.37	C	43.17	0.00	E	0.00
--- Draw Ref #1 Total ---					552.85			0.00
--- Breakdown #1 Total ---					552.85			0.00
--- Section #1 Total ---					552.85			0.00
--- 01 Raceway, Fittings & Boxes Total ---					552.85			0.00
--- 02 Wire & Cable ---								
--- Section #1 ---								
--- Breakdown #1 ---								



**Vintage Farm**  
**Job Number: 2001508110**

**Extension By Phase, Subtotals By Section, Breakdown, And Drawing Ref**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Price	U	Ext Price	Labor Hr	U	Ext Lab Hr
--- Draw Ref #1 ---								
2790	#12 THHN CU Stranded Wire	4,200.00	132.17	M	555.11	0.00	M	0.00
2791	#10 THHN CU Stranded Wire	660.00	186.47	M	123.07	0.00	M	0.00
2792	#8 THHN CU Stranded Wire	1,000.00	292.56	M	292.56	0.00	M	0.00
2793	#6 THHN CU Stranded Wire	40.00	454.41	M	18.18	0.00	M	0.00
2794	#4 THHN CU Stranded Wire	120.00	722.11	M	86.65	0.00	M	0.00
3117	#6 Solid Bare Copper Wire	6.00	574.16	M	3.44	0.00	M	0.00
--- Draw Ref #1 Total ---					1,079.01			0.00
--- Breakdown #1 Total ---								
--- Section #1 Total ---					1,079.01			0.00
--- 02 Wire & Cable Total ---								
--- 02 Wire & Cable Total ---					1,079.01			0.00
--- 03 Distribution ---								
--- Section #1 ---								
--- Breakdown #1 ---								
--- Draw Ref #1 ---								
4223	50A 2P Circuit Breaker	2.00	15.47	E	30.94	0.00	E	0.00
SHED	125 Amp Surf Load Center-Nema 3R	1.00	120.11	E	120.11	0.00	E	0.00
--- Draw Ref #1 Total ---					151.05			0.00
--- Breakdown #1 Total ---								
--- Section #1 Total ---					151.05			0.00
--- 03 Distribution Total ---								
--- 03 Distribution Total ---					151.05			0.00
--- 05 Wiring Device & Covers ---								
--- Section #1 ---								
--- Breakdown #1 ---								
--- Draw Ref #1 ---								
4707	2G SS Sgl Rcpt & Toggle Sw Plate	4.00	635.05	C	25.40	0.00	E	0.00
4769	1G WP GFI Cover (Vert)	9.00	917.87	C	82.61	0.00	E	0.00
8406	2G WP Cover	1.00	840.78	C	8.41	0.00	E	0.00
24927	1G WP In Use GFI Cover (Vertical)	3.00	8.95	E	26.85	0.00	E	0.00
--- Draw Ref #1 Total ---					143.27			0.00
--- Breakdown #1 Total ---								
--- Section #1 Total ---					143.27			0.00
--- 05 Wiring Device & Covers Total ---								
--- 05 Wiring Device & Covers Total ---					143.27			0.00
--- 06 Underground/Site ---								
--- Section #1 ---								
--- Breakdown #1 ---								
--- Draw Ref #1 ---								
1191	1-1/2" PVC Conduit	20.00	55.00	C	11.00	0.00	C	0.00
1201	1" PVC (Difficult)	100.00	39.82	C	39.82	0.00	C	0.00
2062	1" PVC Male Adapter	2.00	37.24	C	0.74	0.00	E	0.00
2116	1" PVC Coupling	2.00	23.49	C	0.47	0.00	E	0.00

\* Target, Labor column 6

**Vintage Farm**  
**Job Number: 2001508110**

**Extension By Phase, Subtotals By Section, Breakdown, And Drawing Ref**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Price	U	Ext Price	Labor Hr	U	Ext Lab Hr
2128	1" PVC Elbow	2.00	89.13	C	1.78	0.00	E	0.00
2130	1-1/2" PVC Elbow	1.00	152.38	C	1.52	0.00	E	0.00
2215	1-1/2" P&C Female Adapter	1.00	83.59	C	0.84	0.00	E	0.00
2238	1-1/2" P&C Coupling	2.00	51.43	C	1.03	0.00	E	0.00
7141	N9 Box 10-5/8x17-1/4 Electrical Box	1.00	25.73	E	25.73	0.00	E	0.00
--- Draw Ref #1 Total ---					82.93			0.00
--- Breakdown #1 Total ---					82.93			0.00
--- Section #1 Total ---					82.93			0.00
--- 06 Underground/Site Total ---					82.93			0.00
--- 07 Misc ---								
--- Section #1 ---								
--- Breakdown #1 ---								
--- Draw Ref #1 ---								
6668	1/2"x8' Copper Ground Rod	1.00	26.62	E	26.62	0.00	E	0.00
6674	1/2" Ground Rod Clamp	1.00	475.86	C	4.76	0.00	E	0.00
6840	Grey Wirenuts	6.00	255.28	M	1.53	0.00	C	0.00
6886	Tape (3M 88 Super)	1.00	5.96	E	5.96	0.00	E	0.00
6887	Splicing Rubber Tape 30Ft	1.00	15.41	E	15.41	0.00	E	0.00
1242061	3M 3570G splice packs	4.00	4.37	E	17.48	0.00	E	0.00
T0001	4SQ 2-1/8D Box Combo KO	3.00	3.69	E	11.07	0.00	E	0.00
T0002	Scotchkote	1.00	30.91	E	30.91	0.00	E	0.00
T0003	1"x8" GRC Nipple	1.00	4.90	E	4.90	0.00	E	0.00
T0004	1 1/2" Mineralac	6.00	1.12	E	6.72	0.00	E	0.00
T0005	Single Pole W/P Switch	1.00	5.43	E	5.43	0.00	E	0.00
T0006	QO230 Breaker	1.00	26.71	E	26.71	0.00	E	0.00
T0007	Cable Ties	3.00	23.35	E	70.05	0.00	E	0.00
T0008	Rocker Switch	1.00	2.99	E	2.99	0.00	E	0.00
T0009	W/P Alum Round Box	1.00	9.45	E	9.45	0.00	E	0.00
T0010	1/2" RT D/C Comp Conn	1.00	1.68	E	1.68	0.00	E	0.00
T0011	Lithonia 200W Floodlight	1.00	32.20	E	32.20	0.00	E	0.00
T0012	#2 UG Polaris	3.00	37.75	E	113.25	0.00	E	0.00
T0013	329689	1.00	0.00	E	0.00	16.00	E	16.00
T0014	330476	1.00	0.00	E	0.00	4.00	E	4.00
T0015	330792	1.00	0.00	E	0.00	24.00	E	24.00
T0016	330793	1.00	0.00	E	0.00	16.00	E	16.00
T0017	331219	1.00	0.00	E	0.00	10.00	E	10.00
T0018	330791	1.00	0.00	E	0.00	16.00	E	16.00
--- Draw Ref #1 Total ---					387.12			86.00
--- Breakdown #1 Total ---					387.12			86.00
--- Section #1 Total ---					387.12			86.00
--- 07 Misc Total ---					387.12			86.00
--- 09 Remodel/Demolition ---								
--- Section #1 ---								
--- Breakdown #1 ---								
--- Draw Ref #1 ---								

**Vintage Farm**  
**Job Number: 2001508110**

**Extension By Phase, Subtotals By Section, Breakdown, And Drawing Ref**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Price	U	Ext Price	Labor Hr	U	Ext Lab Hr
47161	20A/125V Weather/Tamper Resistant GFI Dup Rcpt (5	16.00	29.68	E	474.88	0.00	E	0.00
	--- Draw Ref #1 Total ---				474.88			0.00
	---							
	--- Breakdown #1 Total ---				474.88			0.00
	---							
	--- Section #1 Total ---				474.88			0.00
	---							
	--- 09 Remodel/Demolition Total ---				474.88			0.00
	---							
	Job Total				2,871.11			86.00

# SERVICE ORDER/INVOICE



DATE: 5/13

☐ QUOTE

☒ DAY WORK

☐ CONTRACT

☐ CONTRACT EXTRA

☐ WARRANTY

INVOICE NO. 330791

JOB DESIGNATION # 332

BILL TO: N.V.U.S.D.

ADDRESS:

HOME PHONE #:

WORK PHONE #:

FAX #:

JOB NAME: Vintage High Farm

JOB PHONE #:

JOB LOCATION:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK REQUESTED: Correct Electrical issues

WORK PERFORMED: Assemble parts @ shop in a.m. Dig Trench and install conduit between existing sub panel on post, in "Laura Pen", and Washer/Dryer shed. Run conduit into panel in shed. Move Dryer outlet into shed. - order wire and underground connections.

LABOR	HOURS	RATE
Adam	8	
Bob Jones	8	

RENTAL EQUIPMENT
BUCKET TRUCK
PERMIT

Authorized Signature:



# SERVICE ORDER/INVOICE

DATE: 8/15 + 8/16

☐ QUOTE

☒ DAY WORK

INVOICE NO. 330792

☐ CONTRACT

☐ CONTRACT EXTRA

☐ WARRANTY

JOB DESIGNATION # 332

BILL TO: N.V.C.S.D.

ADDRESS:

HOME PHONE #:

WORK PHONE #:

FAX #:

JOB NAME: Vintage High Farm

JOB PHONE #:

JOB LOCATION:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK REQUESTED: Correct Electrical issues

WORK PERFORMED: 8/15 Shut down power to llama pen sub panel. Demo Panel, set crissy box. Pull wire and make terminations. Re-energize and Ht check. Got layed out on work in steer barn and order material.

8/16 Pick up material in a.m. - Run new Flex and boxes for new Recept circuits in steer barn. pull wire back to Hay barn. - Lay out for trench between Hay barn and sheep barn.

LABOR	HOURS	RATE
Adam 8/15	8	
Adam 8/16	8	
Gordon Gibson 8/16	4	

## RENTAL EQUIPMENT

Backhoe Contractor

BUCKET TRUCK

1886.00

PERMIT

Authorized Signature:

# SERVICE ORDER/INVOICE



DATE:

8/19

☐ QUOTE

☒ DAY WORK

☐ CONTRACT

☐ CONTRACT EXTRA

☐ WARRANTY

JOB DESIGNATION # 332

INVOICE NO.

330793  
379689

BILL TO: N.V.C. SD.

ADDRESS:

HOME PHONE #:

WORK PHONE #:

FAX #:

JOB NAME: Vintage High Farm

JOB PHONE #:

JOB LOCATION:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK REQUESTED: Correct Electrical Issues

WORK PERFORMED: Finnish Electrical upgrades in steer Barn.  
- Run conduit in provided Trench, Between Hay barn and ~~steer~~ Lambing barn. - Mount sub panel @ Lambing barn. Pull wire from Washer/dryer shed, To Haybarn, to upgrade power supply.

LABOR	HOURS	RATE
Adam	8	
Gordon Gibson	8	

RENTAL EQUIPMENT

BUCKET TRUCK

PERMIT

Authorized Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

# SERVICE ORDER/INVOICE



DATE: 8/20

☐ QUOTE

☒ DAY WORK

☐ CONTRACT

☐ CONTRACT EXTRA

☐ WARRANTY

INVOICE NO. 329689  
370793

JOB DESIGNATION # 332

BILL TO: N.V.U.S.D

ADDRESS:

HOME PHONE #:

WORK PHONE #:

FAX #:

JOB NAME: Vintage high Farm

JOB PHONE #:

JOB LOCATION:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK REQUESTED: Electrical corrections

WORK PERFORMED: - Pull wire from Hay Barn to lamb barn.  
Install conduit, wire and GFI's for  
lighting and power needs

LABOR	HOURS	RATE
Calvin Gordon	8	
	8	

RENTAL EQUIPMENT
BUCKET TRUCK
PERMIT

Authorized Signature:

# SERVICE ORDER/INVOICE



DATE: 8/22

☐ QUOTE

☒ DAY WORK

☐ CONTRACT

☐ CONTRACT EXTRA

☐ WARRANTY

JOB DESIGNATION # 332

INVOICE NO. 330476

BILL TO: N.V.C.S.D.

ADDRESS:

HOME PHONE #:

WORK PHONE #:

FAX #:

DATE OF ORDER:

DATE PROMISED:

WORK ORDERED BY:

CUSTOMER PO #:

JOB NAME: Vintage High Farm

JOB PHONE #:

JOB LOCATION:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK REQUESTED: Electrical corrections

WORK PERFORMED: - Secured Liquid tight in chicken coops,  
Corrected Receptical and switch @ chicken coop.  
- Relocate Dryer recepticle, from shed to north  
barn

LABOR	HOURS	RATE
Belan	4	

RENTAL EQUIPMENT

BUCKET TRUCK

PERMIT

Authorized Signature:





## SERVICE ORDER/INVOICE

DATE: 9/3-4

☐ QUOTE

☐ DAY WORK

☐ CONTRACT

☐ CONTRACT EXTRA

☐ WARRANTY

INVOICE NO. **331219**

JOB DESIGNATION # 332

BILL TO: \_\_\_\_\_

ADDRESS: \_\_\_\_\_

HOME PHONE #: \_\_\_\_\_

WORK PHONE #: \_\_\_\_\_

FAX #: \_\_\_\_\_

DATE OF ORDER: \_\_\_\_\_

DATE PROMISED: \_\_\_\_\_

WORK ORDERED BY: \_\_\_\_\_

CUSTOMER PO #: \_\_\_\_\_

JOB NAME: V.H.S. Farm JOB PHONE #: \_\_\_\_\_

JOB LOCATION: Farm

DESCRIPTION OF WORK REQUESTED: Add a receptacle and light.

WORK PERFORMED: 

- Added a receptacle in the trimming area for a light and power cord.
- Installed a flood light in the hay barn.
- Used the existing light circuit switch leg.

LABOR	HOURS	RATE
Joe Cordeiro	5	
Sean Whell	5	

RENTAL EQUIPMENT

BUCKET TRUCK

PERMIT

Authorized Signature: \_\_\_\_\_











# Form 02 Vintage Farm electrical

Final Audit Report

2019-10-30

Created:	2019-10-30
By:	Melanie R. Griffiths (melanie.griffiths@vpcsonline.com)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAA5yiebXNkvehdvUaz-D972_ge5reL5gdu

## "Form 02 Vintage Farm electrical" History

-  Document created by Melanie R. Griffiths (melanie.griffiths@vpcsonline.com)  
2019-10-30 - 4:24:17 PM GMT- IP address: 209.232.116.100
-  Document emailed to Kelli Jurgenson (kelli@vpcsonline.com) for signature  
2019-10-30 - 4:26:25 PM GMT
-  Email viewed by Kelli Jurgenson (kelli@vpcsonline.com)  
2019-10-30 - 5:40:40 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.8
-  Document e-signed by Kelli Jurgenson (kelli@vpcsonline.com)  
Signature Date: 2019-10-30 - 5:41:32 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 209.232.116.100
-  Document emailed to Jennifer R. Gibb (jgibb@nvusd.org) for signature  
2019-10-30 - 5:41:34 PM GMT
-  Email viewed by Jennifer R. Gibb (jgibb@nvusd.org)  
2019-10-30 - 5:42:29 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.6
-  Document e-signed by Jennifer R. Gibb (jgibb@nvusd.org)  
Signature Date: 2019-10-30 - 6:43:35 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 209.232.116.100
-  Document emailed to Michael Pearson (mpearson@nvusd.org) for signature  
2019-10-30 - 6:43:38 PM GMT
-  Email viewed by Michael Pearson (mpearson@nvusd.org)  
2019-10-30 - 7:09:59 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.10
-  Document e-signed by Michael Pearson (mpearson@nvusd.org)  
Signature Date: 2019-10-30 - 7:21:41 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 209.232.116.100
-  Signed document emailed to Kelli Jurgenson (kelli@vpcsonline.com), Melanie R. Griffiths (melanie.griffiths@vpcsonline.com), Michael Pearson (mpearson@nvusd.org), and Jennifer R. Gibb (jgibb@nvusd.org)  
2019-10-30 - 7:21:41 PM GMT